

TOWNSHIP OF MOORESTOWN

RESOLUTION NO. 106-2016

**AUTHORIZING CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NOS. 1 AND 2 FOR THE
IT AUXILIARY GENERATOR PROJECT
IN THE AMOUNT OF \$10,057.57**

WHEREAS, a contract was awarded to MJF Contracting & Maintenance, Trevose, Pennsylvania in the amount of \$123,000.00; and

WHEREAS, the Director of Public Works and Greyhawk recommend Change Order Nos. 1 and 2 be approved for the IT Auxiliary Generator Project; and

WHEREAS, these Change Orders will increase the contract amount by \$10,057.57 for a new total contract amount of \$133,057.57; and

WHEREAS, Change Order No. 1, in the amount of \$8,844.32, was for the supply and installation of one 10kw 208v unit heater for the elevator; and

WHEREAS, Change Order No. 2, in the amount of \$1,213.25, was for the supply and installation of one 480v to 240v step down XFMR for the solar pumps circuit; and

WHEREAS, funds are available for said Change Order.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Council of the Township of Moorestown, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey that it does hereby approve Change Order Nos. 1 and 2 for the IT Auxiliary Generator Project which result in a \$10,057.57 increase in the overall contract for a new total contract amount of \$133,057.57.

VOTE:
JORDAN
DELGADO
GARWOOD
NAPOLITANO
PETRIELLO

Certified to be a true and correct copy of a Resolution adopted by the Township Council at its regular meeting on April 25, 2016.

Patricia L. Hunt, Township Clerk